FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-10-2000



101398760

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

6.13.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the		
Submission Type Conveyand	- · ·	
X New X Assign	nent License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security	Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Merger	Month Day Year	
Reel # Change	of Name	
Corrective Document		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Williams Restaurant Corporation 05082000		
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tenness	ee	
Desciving Destri		
Name Ozier, Jesse Hayne		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/ARA/IA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 200 Watkins Drive		
Address (I. a)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) MOSCOW TN	38057	
X Individual General Partnership Limited Parti	State/Country Zip Code Dership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic		
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States		
07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000117 1671394 TOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INDEMAN	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 2028875555		
Name Susan B. Flohr, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Lalos & Keegan		
Address (line 2) 1146 Nineteenth Street NW		
Address (line 3) Fifth Floor		
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20036-3703 Enter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance document	
Pages including any attachments.	trached conveyance document # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	10/1394	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 1	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can lead to be a count or if a count	ne charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account		
Authorization t	o charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
1.	B 7/1/2 / //0/2 / 1/0/2	
Susan B. Flohr Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed	
name of Person Stoning	Signature Date Signed	

Prepared by: David F. Leake, Esquire The Leake Law Firm Suite 100, Clark Centre 5101 Wheelis Drive Memphis, TN 38117

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENAMES, SERVICE MARKS

AND OTHER INTANGIBLES

For and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, cash in hand paid and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, WILLIAMS RESTAURANT CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation (AKA "the Williams Restaurant Corporation") ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to JESSE HAYNE OZIER, a Tennessee resident ("Assignee") all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to: (i) the concept rights and restaurant name of "Bozo's", and "Bozo's Hot Pit Bar-B-Q" ("the Tradenames") and in particular the federal and state registrations set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (whether or not trade marked, service marked or proof of exclusivity of national service marks and registration); said concept rights and restaurant name rights shall include but not be limited to sales histories, operating secrets, recipes, training methods and manuals, purchasing specifications, decor/interior design, project development or capital costs, processes, methods, ideas, improvements, inventions, etc., belonging to or relating to the affairs of the Tradenames; and (ii) any goodwill of the business symbolized by the trade name.

Assignor agrees that it will not hereafter adopt or use any trademark or name confusingly similar to "Bozo's" and "Bozo's Hot Pit Bar-B-Q" or which tends to dilute its distinctiveness. Without limiting or otherwise restricting any of the warranties or representations made by the parties in any other instrument, Assignor additionally warrants and represents to Assignee the following: (i) Assignor is the sole and absolute owner of the assets herein described; (ii) Assignor has all necessary power and authority to transfer and sell those assets to the Assignee; and (iii) there are no security interests, liens, encumbrances or other mortgages on the assets conveyed hereunder.

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAMS RESTAURANT CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0680

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey D. Thompson with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be the President of Williams Restaurant Corporation the within named bargainor, a Tennessee corporation, and that he as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such President.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal at office this 8th day of May, 2000.

My commission expire

C:\MyFiles\Forms\assignment of trade names and other intangibles.wpd

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0681

Exhibit "A"

to

Assignment of Tradenames, Service Marks and Intangibles

- 1. USA Certificate of Registration No. 1671394 Registered January 7, 1992;
- 2. State of Tennessee Registration on "Bozo's" filed on March 22, 1999 with Tennessee Secretary of State under classification #100;
- 3. Tennessee Registration on "Bozo's" filed on March 22, 1999 with Tennessee Secretary of State under classification #46;
- 4. Tennessee Registration on "Bozo's Hot Pit Bar-B-Q" filed on March 22, 1999 with Tennessee Secretary of State under classification #100;
- 5. Tennessee Registration on "Bozo's Hot Pit Bar-B-Q" filed on March 22, 1999 with Tennessee Secretary of State under classification #46.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 06/13/2000